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Fiscal 2011
General Fund Ending Balance

Preliminary Balance: $ 343.8 M
Expected Balance: $ 227.3 M

Difference: $ 116.4 M
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Why?

General Fund Balance Components

 Current Year Revenues

 Current Year Disbursements

 Balance Adjustments
 Prior Year Revenue

 Prior Year Disbursements
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 Other Adjustments



3

General Fund Revenue: $ 90.8M
Major Sources Above HJ 2 Estimate

Individual Income Tax $ 53.7 M
Corporation Tax $ 21.7 M
Remaining Sources $ 15.4 M

Total Above Estimate: $ 90.8 M
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General Fund Revenue: $-14.9M
Major Sources Below HJ 2 Estimate

Vehicle Fee/Tax $   -6.4 M
Oil & Natural Gas Production Tax $   -4.8 M
Other Sources $   -3.7 M

Total Below Estimate: $ -14.9 M
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Net GF Revenue Change: $ 75.9M

Total Above Estimate $ 90.8 M
Total Below Estimate $- 14.9 M

Total Net Change: $  75.9 M
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Net GF Revenue Change: $ 75.9M
Reasons for Changed Revenue Receipts

Fiscal 2011 (In Millions)

Amount % Estimate Preliminary Explanation

Individual Income Tax $53.7 7.0% Higher wage and non-wage incomes
Corporation Income Tax 21.7 22.3% Improved corporate profits; audits
All Other 4.6 12.7% Additional transfers
Institution Reimbursements 2.6 14.8% FMAP Increase
Insurance Tax 2.5 2.3% Higher premium growth

Lodging Facilities 1.0 7.8% Higher utilization
Oil & Natural Gas Production Tax (4 8) -4 6% Lower natural gas price & production

Revenue Source

8

Oil & Natural Gas Production Tax (4.8) -4.6% Lower natural gas price & production
Vehicle Fee/Tax (6.4) -6.0% Vehicle age distribution
Remaining Revenue Sources 1.0 Numerous explanations

Total Change $75.9
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2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Withholding 407.668 419.218 444.335 474.851 501.231 542.603 596.403 645.532 646.911 644.991 685.193

%Change 2.8% 6.0% 6.9% 5.6% 8.3% 9.9% 8.2% 0.2% -0.3% 6.2%

-100

0

100

6 2%
7%

Wage & Salary Income Comparison
Percent Change from FY 2010 to FY 2011
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Individual Income Tax - Current Year Payments
Year over year Change By Month - FY 2010 vs FY 2011
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Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun.

(0.912) 2.778 1.227 (3.432) 0.163 (0.011) 0.301 1.391 0.966 20.000 0.658 0.569 
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Corporation Income Tax Collections Before Refunds & Audits 
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2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Taxes 101.4 113.0 79.1 65.5 73.7 98.0 153.8 173.3 166.9 155.2 109.6 122.7 

% Change 11.5% -30.0% -17.1% 12.4% 33.0% 57.0% 12.6% -3.7% -7.0% -29.4% 11.9%
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Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4 Qtr1 Qtr2 Qtr3 Qtr4

FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011

Amount $35.2 $27.4 $31.2 $33.6 $37.2 $31.4 $19.7 $21.3 $17.3 $16.2 $18.2 $21.0 $27.9 $19.0 $23.5 $28.5 
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Corporation Income Tax Audit Collections by Month
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Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

FY 2010 0.000 0.558 0.410 0.736 4.224 0.679 1.021 0.266 0.520 1.718 3.331 1.917 

FY 2011 0.000 1.189 3.025 0.936 0.443 1.345 0.331 1.187 1.282 0.766 0.178 15.434 

0 
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General Fund Reversions: $46.4 M

Total Reversions $ 168.0 M
Budgeted Reversions $ 121.6 M

Unanticipated Reversions $ 46.4 M
(Before Continuing Adjustments)
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General Fund Reversions: $46.4 M

G i 2011

Actual Estimated
Description Reversion Reversion Change Reason for change

Legislative Branch $5.406 $2.589 $2.817 Operations,feed bill
Governor's Office 3.172        -         3.172      Pay plan contingency
Public Instruction 79.388      75.987      3.401      Interest & income revenue
Department of Corrections 5.061        -         5.061      Community, juvenile, secure
Public Health & Human Services 27.768      10.939      16.829    HB645,HMK
Other Agencies 6 479 3 685 2 794 DEQ DNRC Commerce

General Fund Reversions FY 2011
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Other Agencies 6.479      3.685      2.794    DEQ,DNRC,Commerce
Statutory 9.835        -         9.835      Emergency,retirement
Transfers 2.504        -         2.504      State Fund
Budget Reductions 28.363      28.363      -        

Total Reversions $167.976 $121.563 $46.413
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General Fund Reversions
after Continuing Authority: $42.2M 

Reversions After Budgeted Amount       $ 46.4 M
Less Unanticipated Cont. Authority $ -1.7 M
Less Anticipated Continuing Authority $ -2.5 M

Unanticipated Reversions $42.2M
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General Fund
Balance Adjustments: $5.9 M

Prior Year Revenue $ - 1.8 M
Prior Year Expenditures $ 2.1 M
Other Adjustments $ - 6.2 M

Total Adjustments $  - 5.9 M
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General Fund Balance Change
Fiscal 2011 Summary

Beginning Balance $    0.0 M
Revenues $ 75.9 M
Reversions (Before Continuing) $ 46.4 M
Adjustments $  -5.9 M

C $ 116 4

Fiscal 2011 Summary
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Total Change $ 116.4 M

General Fund Balance Change
Fiscal 2011

Total Change $ 116.4 M
Less Unanticipated Continuing $ - 1.7 M

Total Net Change $  114.7 M

With Continuing Adjustment
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2013 General Fund Biennium Outlook

Legislative Budgeted Ending Balance $150.4 M

Additional Revenue (FY2011) 75.9M
Less Spending (FY2011) 46.4M
Adjustments (FY2011) - 5.9M
Unanticipated Continuing - 1.7M
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Revised 2013 Ending Balance $265.1M*

*No Adjustment to 2013 biennium revenue estimate

Questions?
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